m AT WORK - 2-Drawer Lateral File
. -

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
800-558-1010 C

www.NBF.com

Congratulations on the purchase of your new Signature Series product!

3
\ /
//45// ::ff:: ¢¢;;/¢
HARDWARE & TOOLS
(A)Metal Plate-2pcs (B) Bolt 4x12mm-8pes (C)Adhe ver-4pcs (D) Hanger-2pes  (E)Screw3.sxt4mm-tpe  (F) Screw 4x25mm-1pc (G)stud-1pe Tools Required for Assembly

T o oo o P

@ Strip tie-1pc @Adjustable Glides-4pcs

Philips Screw Driver for

@Shod hanging rod-4pcs ®Long plastic hanger-2pcs @ Short plastic hanger-4pcs @Key-lset O Bolt 4x12mm
1:]8 rew 3.5x14mm

7 é — M — ﬂ (F) screw 4x25mm

INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 1

STEP 2

STEP 4

AW-30818



